

Jackson County Missouri

Jackson County Courthouse 415 E.12th Street, 2nd floor Kansas City, Missouri 64106 (816)881-3242

Legislation Text

File #: 20091, Version: 0

IN THE COUNTY LEGISLATURE OF JACKSON COUNTY, MISSOURI

A RESOLUTION authorizing the County Counselor to execute a Legal Services Agreement with James W. Tippin and Associates of Kansas City, MO, at a cost to the County not to exceed \$30,000.00.

RESOLUTION NO. 20091, February 19, 2019

INTRODUCED BY Theresa Galvin, County Legislator

WHEREAS, the Interim County Counselor recommends a Legal Services Agreement with James W. Tippin and Associates of Kansas City, MO, to provide legal representation to a County associate in a pending employment discrimination lawsuit; and,

WHEREAS, the Office of the County Counselor recommends the retention of private counsel in this matter due to potential conflict of interest on the part of the office, which represents other defendants in the same matter; and,

WHEREAS, this representation is authorized and required by chapter 16 of the County Code; now therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED by the County Legislature of Jackson County, Missouri, that the Interim County Counselor be and hereby is authorized to execute a Legal Services Agreement with James W. Tippin

File #: 20091, Version: 0					
and Associates of Kans	sas City, MO, for a ter	m ending D	ecember 31,	2019, at a cost	to the County
not exceed \$30,000.00.					
Effective Date: This Re Legislature.	esolution shall be effec	ctive immedi	ately upon its	s passage by a i	majority of the
APPROVED AS TO FO	RM:				
Interim County Counsel	or				
Certificate of Passage					
I hereby certify t duly passed on Februa follows:	hat the attached resolory 25, 2019 by the Ja				
Yeas8	3	Nays	1		
Abstaining	0	Absent	0	-	
Date		Mary Jo S	oino, Clerk of	_ Legislature	
There is a balance of expenditure is chargea the credit of the fund from herein authorized.	ble and there is a cas	h balance d	therwise une	encumbered in t	he treasury to
ACCOUNT NUMBER: ACCOUNT TITLE:	001 1101 56020 General Fund County Counselors Legal Services				
NOT TO EXCEED:	\$30,000.00				
Date	 Chief	Administrati	ve Officer		

File #: 20091, Version: 0